PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philip John Miles	03/25/2008
Jason Berringer	03/25/2008
David Gregory Hodges	03/25/2008
Peter A. Wolfgram	07/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fugro Airborne Surveys Corp.	
Street Address:	2270 Argentia Road	
Internal Address:	Unit 2	
City:	Mississauga	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5N 6A6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12098062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)866-0010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-866-0001

Email: ltapper@chalkerflores.com

Correspondent Name: Edwin Flores Address Line 1: Chalker Flores, LLp

Address Line 2: 2711 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1036

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHAP:1003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Edwin Flores/

PATENT

500583782 **REEL: 021190 FRAME: 0544**

Total Attachments: 2 source=SHAP 1003 Assignment 070208#page1.tif source=SHAP 1003 Assignment 070208#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021190 FRAME: 0545

File No.: 19190P0004CA01
Patent Application

WORLDWIDE **Assignment**

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to

Philip John MILES; Jason BERRINGER; David Gregory HODGES and Peter A. WOLFGRAM hereinafter referred to as the Inventors whose full post office addresses are 1280 Devon Road, Oakville, Ontario, L6J 2L8, Canada; 171 Catherine Street, Rockwood, Ontario, NOB 2K0, Canada; 4096 Treetop Cr., Mississauga, Ontario, L5L 2L8, Canada and 144 Acton Avenue, Rivervale, WA, 6103, Australia RESPECTIVELY, the said Inventors assign to

Fugro Airborne Surveys Corp.

whose full post office address is 2270 Argentia Road, Unit 2, Mississauga, Ontario, L5N 6A6, Canada all their right, title, and interest for Canada in and to the invention relating to

AIRBORNE ELECTROMAGNETIC (EM) SURVEY SYSTEM

as described in the Application filed in Canada and given Application No. 2,584,037 for such invention and to all the inventors' corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said Application, and to all rights arising from this invention in Canada, to the inventors' corresponding right to claim priority worldwide, and in any patent or patents which may issue for the said invention.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of SHAPIRO COHEN whose full post office address in Canada is 112 Kent Street, Suite 2001, P.O. Box 3440, Station "D", Ottawa, Ontario K1P 6P1, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

1

SIGNED AT MISSISS AUC	-A
this of day of Morch 2008,	
	1 Shaller
Philip John MILES	Witness
STORED ARE MAN ICC OLION	
this 25 day of March 2008.	
	Oh Sline
Jason BERRINGER	Witness
,	of the state of th
signed at Mississauge C	2000.
David Gregory Honges	Witness
	0 6
signed at Perth Author 5 He day of Yuly, 20,	stralia,
this 3 He day of July, 20,	
Poto A AULEGRAM	Witness
, Corona de la companya del la companya de la compa	TOL MORTLIN

٠..

PATENT REEL: 021190 FRAME: 0547